#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A., successor by merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank		04/10/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oliver Products Company
Street Address:	445 Sixth Street NW
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49504-5298
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1207215	OLIVER
Registration Number:	1207893	OLIVER
Registration Number:	1239195	OLIVER
Registration Number:	1850315	DOT COAT
Registration Number:	3230272	OVANTEX
Registration Number:	3325216	OSURANCE
Registration Number:	3392274	OLIVER MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3392275	ONLY OLIVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0039

1207215

ICH \$215.00

Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116416.00046 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hillary J. Wucherer Signature: /Hillary J. Wucherer/ 04/11/2012 Date:

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Release Security Interest Trademarks - BMO Harris Bank -Oliver Products Company#page1.tif source=Executed Release Security Interest Trademarks - BMO Harris Bank -Oliver Products Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0040

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Secured Party:  Reel/Frame No.: Date of Recordation of Security Interest	Oliver Products Company BMO Harris Bank N.A., successor by merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank 3561/0927 June 15, 2007			
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks				
Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451				
Dear Sir:				
Notice is hereby given that the sec	curity interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations			
shown in the attached Schedule (and in the	e goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks) is			
hereby released, without representation or	warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated			
below.				
Res	spectfully submitted			
	ne: Rebert A. Nieben le: Director			
<u>C</u>	Certificate of Transmittal			
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office throthe date indicated below:	ndence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to bugh the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on 2012			

Page 1 of 2

## Schedule

Trademark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
OLIVER	1207215	Sep. 7, 1982
OLIVER	1207893	Sep. 14, 1982
OLIVER and Design OLIVER	1239195	May 24, 1983
DOT COAT	1850315	Aug. 16, 1994
OVANTEX	3230272	Apr. 17, 2007
OSURANCE	3325216	Oct. 30, 2007
OLIVER MEDICAL	3392274	Mar. 4, 2008
ONLY OLIVER	3392275	Mar. 4, 2008

Page 2 of 2

QB\116416.00046\15328618.2

**RECORDED: 04/11/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0042